

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc.

on the new debt settlement plan of Space-Communications Ltd.

4iG Public Limited Company ("4iG") hereby informs the participants of the capital market that on the 9th of April 2024 the Board of Directors of 4iG has prepared a proposal with two possible outcomes, for debt settlement plan to settle Space Communications Ltd.'s (registered seat: 7 Menachem Begin St., Ramat Gan, Israel; company registration number: 51-139604-6; hereinafter referred to as: "Spacecom") – a company of which the minority shareholder is 4iG by owning 20% of its shares – full bond debt service towards its bondholders.

In case of approval of the proposal under the new debt settlement plan:

a) 4iG would transfer USD 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million USD) to Spacecom, in consideration for the sale and purchase of AMOS-17 satellite owned by Spacecom and the leaseback of the satellite by Spacecom or,

b) 4iG would transfer USD 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million USD) to Spacecom in a form of a loan.

The previously published extraordinary announcements on the non-binding debt settlement plans are available at the following links:

https://www.bet.hu/site/newkib/en/2023.11./Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc. on the de bt settlement plan of Space-Communications Ltd. 128976294

https://www.bet.hu/site/newkib/en/2023.11./Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc. on the new debt settlement plan of Space-Communications Ltd. 128982749

https://www.bet.hu/site/newkib/en/2024.01./Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc. on the new debt_settlement_plan_of_Space-Communications_Ltd._129006517

Budapest, 10 April 2024.

4iG Plc.